

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/TOWN ENGINEER INTERVIEW PANEL MEETING AGENDA 8:15 A.M. – DECEMBER 14, 2011

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities act, if you need a special accommodation to participate, please contact the Town Clerk Department at 872-6291 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Hearing assistance devices for the hearing impaired are available from the Town Clerk. Members of the public may address the Interview Panel only on items listed on the agenda including closed session.

1. OPENING

- a. Call to Order
- b. Roll Call of Committee Members

Alan White, Paradise Town Council Member Scott Lotter, Paradise Town Council Member Lauren Gill, Paradise Assistant Town Manager/Development Services Director Dennis Schmidt, Butte County Assistant General Services Director

2. CLOSED SESSION

a. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957(b)(1), the Public Works Director/Town Engineer Interview Panel will meet in closed session to conduct interviews relating to the public employee appointment to the position of Public Works Director/Town Engineer.

3. ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF BUTTE)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the Town of Paradise in the Town Clerk's Department and that I posted this Agenda on the bulletin Board both inside and outside of Town Hall on the following date: 12/9/2011

/s/

By: Joanna Gutierrez, Town Clerk